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Tuesday 6:30 pm

The Alley at Southshore
Secretary/Treasurer: Heather Parker is on Lane 4 hbaugh13@gmail.com
Team Standings

Lanes 1 - 22

Points Points  Team Pins+  Scratch High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date
Place Lane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP _ HDCP Pins Sers _Game _Sers _Game WON
1T 17 7 Quiet Storm 8 0 588 298 2829 1935 1935 662 2829 960 8
2 3 2 Team 2 8 0 550 331 2785 1792 1792 616 2785 947 8
3 10 15 Ohi-No 8 0 707 190 2774 2282 2282 807 2774 971 8
4 14 19 FTP 8 0 688 207 2745 2124 2124 764 2745 971 8
5 9 5 Play Time Is Over 6 2 656 236 2706 1998 1998 763 2706 999 6
6 8 12 CRS 6 2 708 189 2681 2114 2114 759 2681 948 6
7 5 9 Schweddy Balls 6 2 670 224 2678 1922 1922 666 2678 918 6
8 13 4 Split Personalities 6 2 506 371 2633 1520 1520 558 2633 929 6
9 20 14 Team14 6 2 716 181 2562 2019 2019 700 2562 881 6
10 21 21 Team 21 6 2 583 303 2553 1530 1530 518 2553 859 6
11 7 17 Thelslanders 4 4 664 229 2769 2082 2082 735 2769 964 4
12 6 18 Team18 4 4 544 337 2710 1699 1699 608 2710 945 4
13 16 10 Team10 2 6 386 273 2669 1553 1553 529 2669 901 2
14 2 11 GT Grandstanders 2 6 499 377 2631 1500 1500 532 2631 909 2
15 1 3 Gutterly Ridiculous 2 6 616 272 2613 1797 1797 636 2613 908 2
16 18 6 Split Happens 2 6 567 316 2599 1651 1651 566 2599 882 2
17 4 13 Keeping It PG 2 6 768 134 2556 2046 2046 701 2556 871 2
18 1M 8 Nana's Clan 0 8 625 264 2632 1840 1840 637 2632 901 0
19 12 1 3 Mailmen +1 0 8 587 298 2626 1732 1732 609 2626 907 0
20 15 20 Team 20 0 8 533 347 2553 1512 1512 513 2553 860 0
21 19 16 StrikeltUp 0 8 588 296 2494 1606 1606 549 2494 845 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 3 Mailmen + 1 833 886 907 2626 0 <> Team 2 947 917 921 2785 8
3-4 Gutterly Ridiculous 826 879 908 2613 2 <--->  Split Personalities 862 929 842 2633 6
5-6 Play Time Is Over 797 910 999 2706 6 <-->  Split Happens 873 844 882 2599 2
7-8 Quiet Storm 920 960 949 2829 8 <> Nana's Clan 880 901 851 2632 0
9-10 Schweddy Balls 854 906 918 2678 6 <---> Team 10 875 893 901 2669 2
11-12  GT Grandstanders 826 896 909 2631 2 <> CRS 846 948 887 2681 6
13-14  Keeping It PG 871 868 817 2556 2 <---> Team 14 881 873 808 2562 6
1516  Ohi-No 913 971 890 2774 8 <> Strike It Up 817 845 832 2494 0
17-18  The Islanders 925 964 880 2769 4 <-> Team 18 945 880 885 2710 4
19-20 FTP 867 971 907 2745 8 <---> Team 20 858 860 835 2553 0
21-22  Team 21 859 839 855 2553 6 <--> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
Lane Assignments
12 34 _56 _78 910 1112 1314 1516 1718 1920 2122
Wk02 09/09  3-11 2-13 9-18 17-12 515 81 419 20-10 7-6 16-14 21-22
Wk03 09/16  3-16 19-7 20-14 18-11 13-22 84 9-15 21-1 212 517 610

Individual High Averages

Bowlers must have a minimum of 9 games before they will be listed for high average recognition.

Most Improved Average

Bowlers must have a minimum of 9 games to be listed for most improved average recognition.

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

807 Ohi-No

764 FTP

763 Play Time Is Over
759 CRS

735 The Islanders
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2282 Ohi-No 999 Play Time Is Over
2124 FTP 971 Ohi-No

2114 CRS 971 FTP

2082 The Islanders 964 The Islanders
2046 Keeping It PG 960 Quiet Storm

2829 Quiet Storm
2785 Team 2
2774 Ohi-No

2769 The Islanders
2745 FTP
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Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game

Men 269
236
232
232

228

242
221
218
205
182

Women

Chris Dupree
Stephen Lee
Rojen Miller
Corey Green
Robert Coon

Susan Johnson
Cathy Fox
Edna Rilloraza
Lori Harris
Paula Crouse

Scratch Series

743
644
618
602
596
596

597
563
553
521
492

Chris Dupree
Rojen Miller
PJ Mehl

Robert Coon
Bill Glassner
Stephen Lee

Edna Rilloraza
Cathy Fox
Susan Johnson
Lori Harris
Paula Crouse

Handicap Game
283 Chris Dupree
277 Nick Miller
270 John Lykins
270 Pete DeRupo
269 Nelson Perry

293
276
274
273
260

Susan Johnson
Edna Rilloraza
Lori Harris

Cathy Fox
Sherrie Hanrahan

Last Week's Top Scores

Handicap Series
785 Chris Dupree
762 Nick Miller
750 William Collier
744 PJ Mehl
734 Rojen Miller

771
732
728
719
717
717

Edna Rilloraza
Emily Hawks

Lori Harris

Cathy Fox

Kayla Ward
Evelyn Richardson

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

807 Ohi-No 2282 Ohi-No 999 Play Time Is Over 2829 Quiet Storm
764 FTP 2124 FTP 971 Ohi-No 2785 Team 2
763 Play Time Is Over 2114 CRS 971 FTP 2774 Ohi-No
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 269 Chris Dupree 743 Chris Dupree 283 Chris Dupree 785 Chris Dupree
236 Stephen Lee 644 Rojen Miller 277 Nick Miller 762 Nick Miller
232 Rojen Miller 618 PJ Mehl 270 John Lykins 750 William Collier
232 Corey Green 270 Pete DeRupo
Women 242 Susan Johnson 597 Edna Rilloraza 293 Susan Johnson 771 Edna Rilloraza
221 Cathy Fox 563 Cathy Fox 276 Edna Rilloraza 732 Emily Hawks
218 Edna Rilloraza 553 Susan Johnson 274 Lori Harris 728 Lori Harris
Team Rosters
HDCP  High High  HDCP HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
1 - 3 Mailmen + 1
59 Sherwood Rubin bk159 63 486 3 156 171 159 486 675 486 171 675 234
13 Sherrie Hanrahan 100 117 302 3 74 143 85 302 653 302 143 653 260
38 Carl Wilson bk171 53 473 3 157 15 160 473 632 473 160 632 213
14 John Lykins 157 65 471 3 148 118 205 471 666 471 205 666 270
155 Trina Kautzmann bk119 99 0 0 0 0 O 0
62 Steve Rybczynski bk194 32 0 0 0 0 O 0
2-Team 2
16 Kayla Ward bk105 112 381 3 123 146 112 381 717 381 146 717 258
30 Nick Miller bk138 82 516 3 195 157 164 516 762 516 195 762 277
154 Eric J. Oblak bk152 70 445 3 155 135 155 445 655 445 155 6355 225
25 Luther Ward bk155 67 450 3 143 148 159 430 651 450 159 651 226
3 - Gutterly Ridiculous
32 Stephanie Hofmann bk111 107 280 3 93 100 87 280 601 280 100 601 207
63 Pat Butler bk142 79 437 3 133 163 141 437 674 437 163 674 242
42 AstinKing bk185 40 521 3 170 167 184 521 641 521 184 641 224
65 Pete DeRupo bk178 46 559 3 158 177 224 539 697 559 224 697 270
4 - Split Personalities
27 Chris Sherman bk105 112 397 3 150 121 126 397 733 397 150 733 262
153 Mark Jenkins bk130 90 401 3 144 15 101 401 671 401 156 671 246
66 Keri Williams bk122 97 306 3 8 108 110 306 597 306 110 597 207
28 JedJuan Smith bk149 72 416 3 109 173 134 416 632 416 173 632 245
5 - Play Time Is Over
222 Lori Harris bk153 69 521 3 147 169 205 521 728 521 205 728 274
43 Paula Crouse 164 59 492 3 146 182 164 492 669 492 182 669 241
223 Johney Morton bk162 61 453 3 136 136 181 453 636 453 181 636 242
53 Stephen Crouse 177 47 532 3 132 187 213 532 673 532 213 673 260
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HDCP  High High HDCP  HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
6 - Split Happens
114 Mary Brault bk132 88 411 3 125 147 139 411 675 411 147 675 235
116 Mike Brault bk173 51 482 3 167 146 169 482 635 482 169 635 220
2 Barbara Nedervelt 78 136 234 3 8 75 76 234 642 234 83 642 219
138 Brian Nedervelt bk184 41 524 3 182 160 182 524 647 524 182 647 223
7 - Quiet Storm
56 Chris Richardson bk130 90 389 3 132 124 133 389 659 389 133 659 223
55 Evelyn Richardson bk132 88 453 3 151 156 146 453 717 453 156 717 244
58 Kai Weng bk173 51 550 3 165 184 201 550 703 550 201 703 252
4  William Collier bk153 69 543 3 174 198 171 543 750 543 198 750 267
5 Terell Mitchell bk175 49 0 0 0 0 O 0
3 Danielle Weng bk110 108 0 0 0 0 O 0
8 - Nana's Clan
79 Cindy Hawks bk145 76 441 3 139 173 129 441 669 441 173 669 249
92 Emily Hawks bk91 125 357 3 127 109 121 357 732 357 127 732 252
12 Rory Alverson bk180 45 502 3 158 169 175 502 637 502 175 637 220
81 Joe Hawks bk209 18 540 3 192 186 162 540 594 540 192 594 210
9 - Schweddy Balls
87 Melissa Scott bk128 91 0 0 0 0 O 0
88 Cathy Fox bk172 52 563 3 180 162 221 563 719 563 221 719 273
89 Matty O'Connell bk180 45 534 3 180 192 162 534 669 534 192 669 237
90 Harold Scott bk190 36 0 0 0 0 O 0
1 Jerry Fox bk162 61 470 3 127 185 158 470 653 470 185 653 246
70 Judy O'Connell bk125 94 355 3 115 115 125 355 637 355 125 637 219
10 - Team 10
78 Diane Lachemayer bk92 124 301 3 92 101 108 301 673 301 108 673 232
15 Patty Hayes 0 0 0 0 v120 vi120 v120 360 657 O 0
80 Greg Purmort bk153 69 467 3 170 139 158 467 674 467 170 674 239
17 Antonio Cisneros 141 80 425 3 121 161 143 425 665 425 161 665 241
11 - GT Grandstanders
22 Louis Kotopka 132 88 396 3 123 129 144 396 660 396 144 660 232
24 Annette Bilyeu 144 77 434 3 110 174 150 434 665 434 174 665 251
26 Jodi Buckner 119 99 358 3 110 122 126 358 655 358 126 655 225
29 Greg Buckner 104 113 312 3 106 94 112 312 651 312 112 651 225
12 - CRS
9 Susan Johnson bk173 51 553 3 159 152 242 553 706 553 242 706 293
6 Nelson Perry bk166 57 515 3 167 212 136 515 686 515 212 686 269
8 Jolita Perry bk171 53 465 3 150 171 144 465 624 465 171 624 224
10 Eddie Johnson Sr bk198 28 581 3 181 224 176 581 665 581 224 665 252
13 - Keeping It PG
108 Heather Parker bk159 63 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 657 0 0
47 Bill Glassner bk209 18 596 3 224 214 158 596 650 596 224 650 242
49 Chase Peterson bk191 35 160 T 160 a181 al181 522 627 160 160 195 195
48 Billy Glassner bk209 18 568 3 197 183 188 568 622 568 197 622 215
14 - Team 14
143 Edna Carney bk168 55 461 3 157 166 138 461 626 461 166 626 221
144 Tom Coons bk158 64 463 3 144 167 152 463 655 463 167 655 231
145 Joe Carney bk181 44 493 3 171 180 142 493 625 493 180 625 224
146 Robert Coon bk209 18 602 3 228 179 195 602 656 602 228 656 246
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HDCP  High High HDCP  HDCP
ID#  Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms 1 -2- 3- _Total _Total _Sers Game _Sers Game
15 - Ohi-No
102 Kim Roush bk153 69 0 0 0 0 O 0
7 Rhonda Dupree bk149 72 402 3 139 133 130 402 618 402 139 618 211
52 Chris Dupree bk214 14 743 3 269 258 216 743 785 743 269 785 283
103 Louis Klusty bk191 35 0 0 0 0 O 0
31 Gary Muder bk179 45 549 3 158 190 201 549 684 549 201 684 246
105 Mark Latcheran bk193 33 588 3 183 226 179 588 687 588 226 687 259
16 - Strike It Up
124 Donna Johnson bk138 82 398 3 136 143 119 398 644 398 143 644 225
125 Tom Johnson bk134 86 346 3 105 121 120 346 604 346 121 604 207
11 Debbie Raymond bk157 65 451 3 136 157 158 451 646 451 158 646 223
127 Rene Perez bk159 63 411 3 144 128 139 411 600 411 144 600 207
17 - The Islanders
39 JuanRivera bk162 61 498 3 146 183 169 498 681 498 183 681 244
68 EdnaRilloraza bk165 58 597 3 218 181 198 597 771 597 218 771 276
40 Joel Kekoolani bk174 50 490 3 182 171 137 490 640 490 182 640 232
69 Renee Rilloraza bk163 60 497 3 150 200 147 497 677 497 200 677 260
18 - Team 18
96 PJ Mehl bk183 42 618 3 202 201 215 618 744 618 215 744 257
33 Britney Martin 82 133 247 3 89 76 82 247 646 247 89 646 222
34 Jason Rivera 79 135 238 3 81 82 75 238 643 238 82 643 217
97 Stephen Lee bk200 27 596 3 236 184 176 596 677 596 236 677 263
19 - FTP
67 Selena Green bk114 104 380 3 129 141 110 380 692 380 141 692 245
21 Matt Pisarsky bk188 37 0 0 a178 al178 al178 534 645 O 0
19 Rojen Miller bk196 30 644 3 199 213 232 644 734 644 232 734 262
20 Corey Green bk190 36 566 3 154 232 180 566 674 566 232 674 268
20 - Team 20
36 Ronny Ray (RH) 117 101 352 3 95 145 112 352 655 352 145 655 246
50 Richard Rutledge bk131 89 370 3 135 104 131 370 637 370 135 637 224
37 Pat Raymond bk132 88 323 3 108 107 108 323 587 323 108 587 196
44 Wynn Schwartzman bk153 69 467 3 173 157 137 467 674 467 173 674 242
21 - Team 21
45 Angelo Tirado bk181 44 450 3 158 138 154 450 582 450 158 582 202
46 Amelia Tirado bk162 61 0 0 vi20 v120 v120 360 657 O 0
51 VACANT 120 99 0 0 v120 vi120 v120 360 657 O 0
57 VACANT 120 99 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 657 O 0

22 - BYE
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